503256244 04/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3302862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIMENSIONS DESIGN GROUP, INC.	05/27/2014
CARRIE SCHONFELD	05/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KING ZAK INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	500 CHESTNUT RIDGE RD.	
City:	CHESTNUT RIDGE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10977	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29523337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 722-5640 **Email:** ild@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JASON LEE DEFRANCESCO BAKER & RANNELLS,

Address Line 1: 575 ROUTE 28
Address Line 2: SUITE 102

Address Line 4: RARITAN, NEW JERSEY 08869

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D1079US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON DEFRANCESCO	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason DeFrancesco/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503256244 REEL: 035389 FRAME: 0794

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS King Zak Industries, Inc., located and doing business at 3 Police Drive, Goshen, New York 10924 (hereinafter "King Zak") previously purchased from Dimensions Design Group, Inc. ("Dimensions Design"), located and doing business at 500 Chestnut Ridge Rd., Chestnut Ridge, New York 10977, a line of original artwork created by its officer and employee, Carrie Schonfeld ("Schonfeld"). The line of artwork is referred to hereinafter as the Lacegon "Artwork" (copies of the Artwork and the invoice(s) of sale to King Zak are annexed hereto). As part of the purchase, Dimensions Design assigned all rights in and to the Artwork to King Zak.

WHEREAS the parties desire to formalize and memorialize said assignment in this present instrument.

WHEREAS, Schonfeld confirms that she was, and is currently an officer of Dimensions Design and that she created the Artwork within her position at Dimensions Design and that Dimensions Design obtained all right, title and interest in the Artwork by virtue of her employment by Dimensions Design.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dimensions Design does hereby absolutely and irrevocably assign, convey and transfer (nunc pro tunc from the date of purchase of the Artwork) unto King Zak and King Zak's respective successors and assigns, all of Dimensions Design's right, title, and interest anywhere in the world in and to the Artwork, including, but not limited to the copyright therein and thereto and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in Dimensions Design's favor (including without limitation the right to sue for past infringements), whether now known or hereafter to become known, with respect to any of the foregoing rights and causes of action.

Upon reasonable request by King Zak, Dimensions Design and Schonfeld shall execute and deliver such additional instruments of assignment as may be reasonably necessary to establish the ownership of record of the copyright transferred under this Memorandum of Assignment.

Dimensions Design and Schonfeld hereby waive any and all rights throughout the world with regard to the Artwork and any rights therein or thereto which may ever be construed to survive this Memorandum of Assignment, including but not limited to any so-called droit moral rights (i.e., moral rights of authors).

Dimensions Design and Schonfeld hereby represent and warrant that the Artwork sold and assigned to King is original and will not violate the rights of any third party.

Dimensions Design and Schonfeld hereby represent and warrant that they have the right to enter into this agreement and to grant all of the rights and to make all of the representations and warranties stated herein.

#